

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0003, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner

Vendor: Healthcare Waste Management, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Removal and Disposal of Bio-Hazardous Waste

Contract Value: \$184,470.00

Contract period: 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2021, with one (1), two (2) year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2019 \$56,365.87, FY2020 \$61,490.00, FY2021 \$61,490.00, FY2022

\$5,124.13

Accounts: 11100.1259.17140.520075

Contract Number(s): 1845-17511

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract is for the removal and disposal of bio-hazardous and chemical waste for the Cook County Medical Examiner.

The vendor was selected pursuant to a publically advertised Invitation for Bids in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Healthcare Waste Management, Inc. was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.